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ITBER
BS =m ID g 2V 7 N
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1270nm/
SPP-A0/208 B TT12707 | M010000 | RX1330nm LC #20], BT LIS | %
IEEANA 15 N8, BEE
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1330nm/
SFP-10/20G BIDLIIM-TIS30 | Mo10002 | RX1270nm LC #01, BBESF HIEH | e
IEEANA 15 N8, BEE
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1270nm/
SPP-A0/208 B M TI2707 | Mo10001 | RX1330nm LC #201, BT EIEH | %6
IEEANA 15 08, TIWRE
10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1330nm/
SFP-10/258 DD 1KM-T1330 | M010003 | RX1270nm LC #01, BT LI | T
IEEANA 15 08, TIRE
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= m—RR S
88 s =IME BIRYE mAE =1 [v) g]iE
R 1 DR1 24.3 26.5 Gb/s 1
FEERR 2 DR2 9.95 10.31 Gb/s 2
IREBER 1 BER1 5x10~5 3
IRAOER 2 BER2 10-12 4
. 0 70 °C 5
TIERE Tc
—40 85 °C 5
BEEE TsTo —40 85 °C 6
T/EEER (BEE) lec 220 420 mA 7
TR (TALEE) lce 220 450 mA 7
TEERE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
INFE (BIEE) Pc 0.9 1.3 w
I (TEE) P, 0.9 1.4 w
BREE Vmax -0.5 4 V 7
iE:
1. |IEEE 802.3cc
2. |EEE 802.3ae
3. {5 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 23!-1 =&
4. {EM 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 2311 {==Mlizt
5. SN ERERE
6. IRIEBERE
7. B0
(EiaEEE
R FeFn EEESTEE (km) &=
10.31Gb/s 8 25.78Gb/s 9/125um ERfEEeF 15 1

iE:
1. 1£ 25G IERMAT, EXFHEE RS-FEC IhaE
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FFIE—REIHN

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e s RME | HEE | RXE =273 &iF
BTN (24.33-25.78Gb/s) Prx 0 6 dBm 1
RETYEINER (9.95-10.31Gb/s) Prx2 1.2 4.7 dBm 1
SRS (T1270/R1330) At 1260 1270 1280 nm
SN (T1330/R1270) Ac2 1320 1330 1340 nm
KEHNEEUH (25.78Gb/s) TDP 2.7 dB

iYL ER 35 dB

SGEFEE (-20dB) A 1 nm
EAFIEL SMSR 30 dB
REWRGIE —12 dB

ESEiY DR SET apyrIES Pout_orr —30 dBm 1

E:
1. ST

FRFIE—IRUTN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

8 35 | RIME | BBE | RXE | 82U | &F
SRS (T1270/R1330) At 1310 1330 1350 nm
eSS (T1330/R1270) Ac2 1250 1270 1290 nm
2] hUE=7 PoL 2 dBm
BRUGREE @25.78Gb/s Rx_sen ~13.3 | dBm 1
I REUE @10.31Gb/s Rx_senz -144 | dBm 2
N OINSERES TRgx —26 dB
LOS 5543 LOSh -30 dBm
LOS 555 LOSp —17 dBm
LOS (55iRE XA LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:

1. EHgY¢eIhER, (R 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 231-1 {Z2illix, BER 5x10~°;
2. EHYNIHER, {EFE 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 23'-1 {ZEkx, BER 10~'2;
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SIFHE—&RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e s mIME BIRNE RX(E =213 &iE
ZHHNBRTL Rin 100 Q
ERRNEE ViN_ppP 200 900 mV
KREIFERERRE VEN Vee Vee+0.8 \
SAFHEIZUTIN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
84 7= mIME | HBYE BRX(E =21}y3 &it
Eﬁj\iﬁlﬂ}%mﬁ VOUTﬁPP 300 850 mV
LOS F543 Vios a 2 Vee_HosT \Y
LOS 5553 Vios b Vee Veet0.8 \
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AOH BYS1F=815 B
IC itbit | FHKN© SiFeaiatn SFeamid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP/SFP+/SFP28 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {553 IIC #0 04
2 1 Connector fsEFH LC &ERzRS 07
. 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver 25G Base LR 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding A NRZ RIBA T 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 25.78Gb/s BIRFRIERZ FF
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRE G RN R 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km RS ES 15km OF
15 1 Length (9um)-100m RS A& 15km 96
16 1 Length (50um)-10m A ARERIEE 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m TEZEEANERIES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) iR EERIE R 00
19 1 Reserved FKENX 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
2020 20 20
36 1 Transceiver 25G Base LR 03
37-39 3 Vendor OUI oI B OUl 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brmis B BEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number T - hR A S B BmENX
TRIESCFRA A
60-61 2 Wavelength B2 Gai N E’\J%%{ﬂij{ﬁtﬁx?
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FHRIREGFN B mENX
1. SEFBAER E.B.T,_ R
64-65 2 Transceiver Options g?;:II;ESL{I'Eg%mEE 08 1A
4.Tx_DIS (5515ix
66 1 BR, max 103% for 25.78Gbit/s 67
67 1 BR, min NA 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFIS B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HERHS B BENX
DOM EERERY
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN EEE 68
S
1. REPESHEGE Alarm
5 Warning 15
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS [5Siafz5=H FO
3.Rx_LOS (5%
4.Tx_FAULT (58153
94 1 Compliance Bé?ij: 434%}?33’9 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIREGF] B BENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I B EE XX I BEeNX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I BEENXIE B mEX
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> A I

SFP-10/25G-BIDI-15KM-Txxxx/Rxxxx-x-C10 z1% SFF-8472 thE W MY 2 LB BIEtY, 1%~
Bt /g 0xA2 By 2 Sz hIREFZER. SFZBAANNERMRE, WERRIGUEHI SR TERTih
IRBIEI TS, NMIASEERE, B RERM, REFEINER, BB SRIFEE. Eik

LY SFF-8472 HUSEETHAL,

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&

High Value Low Value High Value Low Value

B (°C) C 90 (5A 00) -10 (F6 00) 85 (55 00) -5 (FB 00)
I 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13(7TA 44)

Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
AHFINEE (dBm) 6.8 (BA 9C) -2.97 (13 B7) 6.0 (9B 82) -2.0 (18 A5)
FUTEINZE (dBm) 5.0 (7B 86) -18.0 (00 9E) 4.0 (62 1E) -15.0 (01 3C)
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ELES

TX_DATA
- Q

TX_DATA\

RX_DATA\

TX_DISABLE

TX_TAULT

TDREIRER

MODULETEK B SFP-10/25G-BIDI-15KM-Txxxx/Rxxxx-x-C10 1R F{&iz458 . S2p I LAY £
ERESTINEE (CDR) RUBARENFIBRIEAIARS, IARCASHAM. SeiziBH4Enk.

MizHlEEY 2 ZRTEEEOSEVHTEE, RAMRRETITIEE, SRS IhEEEEIhEE
(DOM), AF=ERfFE SFF-8472 R,

HHIKENESE COR IKEBIMNESIREDESHITHAK, Wt ASTAEPHNEE=ENES,
EREEIT By ERIE S R IRE B SRR A SRRV E .

PRIEM A IR AR HRINBESHAE, KEEEERHEEKUEER COR H{ThI#
EIRESRE. FERIRIERASSSINYHE A SR ENBESIEE, SRTRENEER, N
REBBESESKX, HHEEFE L RX_LOS 5|/, LOS EEMNRASHESEEGX, 5E8
BEEILX, 5 CDR EEHELX.

FRFHEMRA TO-CAN 4513, B DFB BEEsfNE Y eail:E R 4amk, 93/ BOSA HAEMHRIRET
i, SRR IR A RS R RER RAAH R EN AN ES, BN R s
BERGIEINERR /N,

SRR EIFERES TO-CAN 4513, H PIN St NIBSFNEIEMARS S A 48R, 139 BOSA 3¢
AR, 2 BOSA EMIZINSTHINESITSIET PIN JEBIRMESEIRANAERR, JEBRE
HEEPRRMA R iR SR E SN ZIPRIERARS.

1Eth FERS, A2H NER2ERIFASTFEE 7BH ~ 7EH SEUERKIAR 0x00, ZASHFENAER
&, EREARE—REANNE. MERNZEER 1 RS9 0x00001011, HALELER 1 TIERK
SHAER: EERAY A2H /Y 7BH ~ 7TEH HESRIRRBANREER 1 B3, B 0x00. 0x00. 0x10,
0x11, HEALZLER 1 TIERETE, BFPuLIEEX AOH SIS HITEIRE, tBalLUBidE
M A2H B9 7FH RIEZFEEEANE, XI5 00 33 01 ABHITEIRE. ZIRAIERARSZIFRAF BN
LR 1 NEE,

AIERETLATE 10G 0 25G PRFERER T IIE, SRR TIEKR COR RIRIEREESIEEHT
TREARIECE. M RANERIERINESRERE RN T.
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FATTLAR ML COR Z2F TIF&RZIVAYF /., LU0 25G BRIEEm, 21&=Z CDR BFIRIRA~mE,
MRFET HEMTIHRIERE, BERAHEARKER,

FmES

EH%E: 195 5/H
BHAIE®EE: 0.60 7a/R

IMERT

13.4%0.1

el

23 = —
.r_ri L i % -~
0 WAL 1 - — .
ity N .
i @ 1 = w o = LATCHED
h=A | = — = =] ", P |
= = I 1 =
N - )/ <
/

1

+0

§2.3

=
—

8

s <
T

L
=)

n\@i’

e .

@ = '—jr —

=5 (=] e
iy 11 gl ?
_,_”®, — - UNLATCHED
34,3940.3
41.840.15
FERIQZE £0.2mm

Bfy: =X

EZHE AT E—IRRS www.moduletek.com 9




ModuleTek

SFP-10/25G-BIDI-15KM-Txxxx/Rxxxx-x-C10 #UEFAf

SENE

TREREARE] JRERERE
1 Voo :
2 —
3 —
4—
15— 5 —
6—
7—
8 —

Bottom

0 Waveforms [#Acgs 0 of 200 Tektronix  _ | X|
- acqMode sample -| 3.100mv = @ 1) [App
XS el
Sseek Targef Hit s : '

[ ) E3 X (o] [ [Runswope) Trio Diret
N

by

2
& 1L E - L - - L - - - - L - - - L - - L - - 6 Op

a| ~| sooopwrdiv @[] 326amw 600000ps/div. - (@ 5] 2001721ns @[S gl || 10:23 PM 4/21/2020

Mask (Main C1) 100G PSM4 Tx || Measurement | @

Maskl 0 Mask3 0 1 ExdB =| & |(3 PPJi = E |5 Fall | 7 BitR |
Mask2 48 <l 5.071495d8|| <] 10.68000ps|| < 19.38000ps|| €| 25.76723Gbps
#Wfms 200 Total 48 2 Crs% 2| E| | |4 Rise 2 H |6 AOP b
Margin 38.7% + 0.4% <« 45.50472%| | <| 16.80000ps| | <| 3.197102mwW
UISa. 1035200 Hit Rat. 4.64e-05
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SIIENX

PIN # 7S 588 &iF
1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE 2
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 3
4 SDA PR TR OEUEZ 4
5 SCL (5700 M i NEES 4
6 MOD_ABS | #&HUEANIERS (), TEIEsRpiEEE 4
7 RS0 ThReR(ERA
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 5
9 RS1 IhEeR R
10 VEer Eilumith (5R5TumitEE) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD- BRUREUERLR, RnEe
13 RD+ BWREUEREIE, XmEe
14 VEER Ehumit (55 nitER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RETHEIERMAR, KEe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

iE:

1. RSBty R SR

2. TX_FAULT SEERFFREH, MEEHIMRELL 4.7kQ-10kQ AIERRE_EHIZ 2V & Vee+0.3V ZERIEE

3. KITBOLEE: Tois>2V BFFEE, FFEites: Tpis<0.8V

4. NEFH IR LA 4.7kQ-10kQ AYEREE_EHIF] 2V = Vee+0.3V Z [EEBE

5. LOS EEBERFFERHL, MR L 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEERE_EHIFE] 2V Z Vee+0.3V Z/ERUBE. H4iBiE
"0" FRIEEIE, MHBE 1" TRERHESESX

S5

1. Specification for SFP+ 1X 28Gbps Pluggable Transceiver Solution - SFF-8402.
2. Specification for SFP+ Module and Cage - SFF-8432.
3. Specification for Diagnostic Monitoring Interface for SFP+ - SFF-8472.
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